SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - February 27, 2026 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(PLUS UP TO $800 ATB) FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 27, 2025 Allowed
2 Ibs. Claiming Price $50,000. (SNW?2 L) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Bucharest - 1:02.92 - April 13, 1996)

Purse: $20,000
Available Money: $20,000

Value of Race: $20,000 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600

Weather: Clear, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:27 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

14Feb26 “HOU? 4 Scattered Mischief (Guerra, Rodolfo)
25May25 5Ls® 2 Edge Chaser (Luzzi, Lane)

14Feb26 HOU?® 5 Texas Speed Queen (Diaz, Rene)
14Feb26 HOU?® 6  Let Her Be (Wethey Jr., Floyd)
24Jan26 BHOU® 1  AuntPenny (Wiseman, Isaiah)

Fractional Times: 22.93 46.27 58.59

Split Times: (23:34) (12:32) (6:66)
Run-Up: 47 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Santiago Alarcon & Santiago Alarcon Jr.
Owner: Santiago Alarcon

Trainer: Chacaltana, Domingo

Claiming Prices:
1 - Aunt Penny: $50,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Noble Aware (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $7,669

Pgm Horse Win  Place
4 Scattered Mischief 15.40 6.80
2  Edge Chaser 5.60

5 Texas Speed Queen

Show
2.80
3.40
2.40

Wgt M/E
121 Lb
121 L
121 Lb
121 L
119 Lb

PP Start 1/4 3/8
3 21 1/2 22
2 4 1Head 11/2
4 3 5 5
5 1 3Hea\d 41/2
15 4Head 3Head

Final Time: 1:05.25

Wager Type
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
3-4

4-2

4-2-5

1-3-4 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
2l 12
11/2
3Head
4Head

5

Payoff
56.80
72.40
67.05

180.60

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
12 6.70
oNeck 5.60
334 2.00
42 1.40*
5 3.80

Scattered Mischief, Gray or Roan Filly, by Tiz Mischief out of Scattered Mist, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Feb 20, 2023 in Texas.

Pool
194
3,456
2,955
627

= o 0N

Pgm Horse Name

4 Scattered Mischief 2
Edge Chaser 4
Texas Speed Queen 3
Let Her Be 1
Aunt Penny 5

Start

1/4

2Head
1Head
51 3/4
3l 1/2
41 3/4

3/8 Str
21/2 21/2
11/2 11/2
53 32

42 1/2 42

32 1/2 52 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Chacaltana, Domingo; 2 - Caldwell, J.; 5 - Caldwell, J.; 6 - Cappellucci, Dick; 1 - Pish, Danny

Owners:
Jeans;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

stlkd,edged ahead late
rush,duel str,yielded
trk btw,gd fnsh,gain
trk3w,close,outfnshed
trk cls up,outfinished

4 - Scattered Mischief: $50,000; 2 - Edge Chaser: $50,000; 5 - Texas Speed Queen: $50,000; 6 - Let Her Be: $50,000;

4 -Santiago Alarcon; 2 - Lonestar Thoroughbreds, LLC; 5 - Bradley Thoroughbreds, LLC and Caldwell, J. R.; 6 - V Bar V Racing LLC; 1 -Jeff

SCATTERED MISCHIEF broke well, then ceded the lead to EDGE CHASER, remained in the stalking position through the turn, bid for the lead at the top of
the stretch, gained the advantage passing the sixteenth marker, and went clear late. EDGE CHASER got pinched back shortly after the start, then rushed
up to take command, had SCATTERED MISCHIEF as a constant shadow to the stretch, then set down with that rival at the head of the lane, then yielded in
the final sixteenth. TEXAS SPEED QUEEN raced between horses in the second flight, finished up well, and was gaining ground in the late stages but ran
out of time. LET HER BE tracked three-wide, was still in contention in the stretch, but was outfinished. AUNT PENNY tracked close up on the inside but was

outfinished in the stretch.
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