

**SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - February 27, 2026 - Race 3**

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO \$800 ATB) FOR TEXAS ACCREDITED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 27, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$50,000. (SNW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$50,000

**Distance:** Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Bucharest - 1:02.92 - April 13, 1996)

**Purse:** \$20,000

**Available Money:** \$20,000

**Value of Race:** \$20,000 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600

**Weather:** Clear, 81° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 7:27 **Start:** Good for all except 2 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Feb26 <sup>4</sup> HOU <sup>2</sup>	4	Scattered Mischief (Guerra, Rodolfo)	121	L b	3	2	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	6.70	stlkd,edged ahead late
25May25 <sup>5</sup> LS <sup>9</sup>	2	Edge Chaser (Luzzi, Lane)	121	L	2	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1/2	1 1/2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.60	rush,duel str,yielded
14Feb26 <sup>5</sup> HOU <sup>3</sup>	5	Texas Speed Queen (Diaz, Rene)	121	L b	4	3	5	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.00	trk btw,gd fnsh,gain
14Feb26 <sup>8</sup> HOU <sup>3</sup>	6	Let Her Be (Wethey Jr., Floyd)	121	L	5	1	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 1/2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	1.40*	trk3w,close,outfnshed
24Jan26 <sup>8</sup> HOU <sup>5</sup>	1	Aunt Penny (Wiseman, Isaiah)	119	L b	1	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5	5	3.80	trk cls up,outfinished

**Fractional Times:** 22.93 46.27 58.59

**Final Time:** 1:05.25

**Split Times:** (23:34) (12:32) (6:66)

**Run-Up:** 47 feet

**Winner:** Scattered Mischief, Gray or Roan Filly, by Tiz Mischief out of Scattered Mist, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Feb 20, 2023 in Texas.

**Breeder:** Santiago Alarcon & Santiago Alarcon Jr.

**Owner:** Santiago Alarcon

**Trainer:** Chacaltana, Domingo

**Claiming Prices:** 4 - Scattered Mischief: \$50,000; 2 - Edge Chaser: \$50,000; 5 - Texas Speed Queen: \$50,000; 6 - Let Her Be: \$50,000; 1 - Aunt Penny: \$50,000;

**Scratched Horse(s):** Noble Aware (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$7,669

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Scattered Mischief	15.40	6.80	2.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-4	56.80	194
2	Edge Chaser		5.60	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	4-2	72.40	3,456
5	Texas Speed Queen			2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-2-5	67.05	2,955
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-3-4 (3 correct)	180.60	627

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
4	Scattered Mischief	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 1/2	2 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>
2	Edge Chaser	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1/2	1 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>
5	Texas Speed Queen	3	5 <sup>1</sup> 3/4	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/4
6	Let Her Be	1	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>
1	Aunt Penny	5	4 <sup>1</sup> 3/4	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>5</sup>

**Trainers:** 4 - Chacaltana, Domingo; 2 - Caldwell, J.; 5 - Caldwell, J.; 6 - Cappellucci, Dick; 1 - Pish, Danny

**Owners:** 4 -Santiago Alarcon; 2 - Lonestar Thoroughbreds, LLC; 5 - Bradley Thoroughbreds, LLC and Caldwell, J. R.; 6 - V Bar V Racing LLC; 1 -Jeff Jeans;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

SCATTERED MISCHIEF broke well, then ceded the lead to EDGE CHASER, remained in the stalking position through the turn, bid for the lead at the top of the stretch, gained the advantage passing the sixteenth marker, and went clear late. EDGE CHASER got pinched back shortly after the start, then rushed up to take command, had SCATTERED MISCHIEF as a constant shadow to the stretch, then set down with that rival at the head of the lane, then yielded in the final sixteenth. TEXAS SPEED QUEEN raced between horses in the second flight, finished up well, and was gaining ground in the late stages but ran out of time. LET HER BE tracked three-wide, was still in contention in the stretch, but was outfinished. AUNT PENNY tracked close up on the inside but was outfinished in the stretch.